## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Triad Healthcare Corporation		08/31/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SouthCrest, LLC	
Street Address:	4000 Meridian Boulevard	
City:	Franklin	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37067	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OKLAHOMA	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3361706	SOUTHCREST HOSPITAL
Registration Number: 2976999		SOUTHCREST TULSA'S HEART HOSPITAL

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (615)252-4711

 Phone:
 615-252-4635

 Email:
 mbledsoe@babc.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Mark Bledsoe

Address Line 1: 1600 Division Street, Suite 700
Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	020304-301106
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Bledsoe
Signature:	/Mark Bledsoe/
Date:	09/27/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of Trademark--Southcrest#page1.tif

OF \$65.00 3361/06

TRADEMARK REEL: 004631 FRAME: 0359

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment"), effective as of August 31, 2011, is made by and between Triad Healthcare Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), and SouthCrest, L.L.C., an Oklahoma limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all rights to the following marks: SOUTHCREST HOSPITAL, U.S. Registration No. 3,361,706, and SOUTHCREST TULSA'S HEART HOSPITAL, U.S. Registration No. 2,976,999 (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign and Assignee has agreed to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and all variants thereof, both registered and common law, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the right to recover damages and profits for past infringement thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and all variants thereof, both registered and common law, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the right to recover damages and profits for past infringement thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its duly authorized representative to execute this Assignment, effective as of the date first above written.

TRIAD HEALTHCARE CORPORATION

(ASSIGNOR)

By: Name:

Martin G. Schweinhart

Title:

President

Date:

August 31, 2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004631 FRAME: 0360

RECORDED: 09/27/2011

7/2689738.1